SC BRFSS 2010: Anxiety
Ever been dianosed for an anxiety disorder

TOTAL

GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other

HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

EDUCATION

Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region IlI

Region IV

Region V

Region VI

Region VII

Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
9,005

3,346
5,659

5,788
2,521
411

116
8,657

236
610
1,070
1,550
2,166
3,373

1,287
2,879
2,200
2,622

1,192
1,589
938
1,124
2,663

1,157
1,060
1,163
1,236
1,141
1,065
1,098
1,085

N
1,113

267
846

783
220
65

1,068

24
90
153
226
313
307

193
355
335
229

226
232
110
119
250

162
146
148
140
127
129
140
121

Yes
%
12.9

10.4
15.3

14.2
8.2
16.4

4.1
13.2

10
16.2
13.4
14.4
13.4

8.7

15.9

11.9

16.6
9.7

21
16.9
9.6
13.7
10.2

13.4
15.5
14
10.1
10.6
11.9
11.8
11.6

C.1.(95%)
11.6-14.5

8.1-13.1
13.7-17.0

12.5-16.2
6.3-10.6
10.4-24.8

1.1-14.0
11.8-14.8

5.9-16.6
11.5-22.3
10.5-16.8
12.0-17.3
11.5-15.6
7.4-10.2

12.1-20.6

10.0-14.1

13.2-20.7
7.8-12.0

16.1-26.9
13.6-20.8
6.9-13.1
10.1-18.2
8.4-12.5

10.3-17.3

11.3-20.9
10.8-17.8
8.0-12.8
8.4-13.2
9.3-15.1
9.1-15.2
9.1-14.6

N
7,892

3,079
4,813

5,005
2,301
346

108
7,589

212

520

917
1,324
1,853
3,066

1,094
2,524
1,865
2,393

966
1,357
828
1,005
2,413

995
914
1,015
1,096
1,014
936
958
964

No
%
87.1

89.6
84.7

85.8
91.8
83.6

95.9
86.8

90
83.8
86.6
85.6
86.6
91.3

84.1
88.1
83.4
90.3

79
83.1
90.4
86.3
89.8

86.6
84.5
86
89.9
89.4
88.1
88.2
88.4

C.1.(95%)
85.5-88.4

86.9-91.9
83.0-86.3

83.8-87.5
89.4-93.7
75.2-89.6

86.0-98.9
85.2-88.2

83.4-94.1
77.7-88.5
83.2-89.5
82.7-88.0
84.4-88.5
89.8-92.6

79.4-87.9
85.9-90.0
79.3-86.8
88.0-92.2

73.1-83.9
79.2-86.4
86.9-93.1
81.8-89.9
87.5-91.6

82.7-89.7
79.1-88.7
82.2-89.2
87.2-92.0
86.8-91.6
84.9-90.7
84.8-90.9
85.4-90.9




